	REGION IV MENTAL HEALTH BOARD MEMBERS

	MEMBER NAME
	AGENCY
	ADDRESS
	CITY/STATE/ZIP
	CELL

PHONE
	WORK

PHONE
	APP.
DATE
	EXP

DATE
	EMAIL

	3 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Arlen Shaw
	Elmore County Commissioner
	150 South 4th East, Ste. 3

	Mt. Home, ID  83647
	
	587-2130, ext. 270
	2/11
	2/15
	Ashaw@elmorecounty.org

	Vern Bisterfeldt
	Ada County Commissioner

	200 W Front Street
	Boise, ID  83702
	
	287-7003
	2/11
	2/15
	vbisterfeldt@adaweb.net

	VACANT

	Boise County Commissioner
	P.O. Box 1300
	Idaho City, ID    
	
	
	
	
	

	Ray Moore
	Valley County Commissioner
	P.O. Box 1350
	Cascade, ID  83611
	
	630-4949
	2/11
	2/15
	rmoore@co.valley.id.us


	2 DHW EMPLOYEES
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ross Mason
	IDHW-Region 4
	1720 Westgate Ste. D

	Boise, ID  83704
	869-1751
	455-7106
	NA
	NA
	masonr@dhw.idaho.gov

	Gina Westcott
	IDHW-Region 4
	1720 Westgate Ste. A-1
	Boise, ID  83704


	891-6921
	334-0969
	NA
	NA
	WestcotG@dhw.idaho.gov

	1 LAW ENFORCEMENT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kate Pape
	Ada County Sheriffs Dept.
	7200 Barrister
	Boise, ID  83704
	
	577-3430
	5/10
	5/14
	kpape@adaweb.net

	3 CONSUMER REPS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Steve Graci
	Idaho Federation of Families
	704 N. 7th St.
	Boise, ID  83702
	995-4007
	433-8845
	12/11
	12/15
	Gracistephen159@gmail.com


	Heather Adamson
	Consumer
	1720 Westgate Ste. A-1
	Boise, ID  83704
	954-3286

	334-0839
	02/2012
	02/2016
	heavensmtn@yahoo.com

	Martha Ekhoff
	Office of Consumer Affairs
	1607 W. Jefferson
	Boise, ID  83705
	
	336-5533
	02/2012
	02/2016
	mekhoff@mtnstatesgroup.org

	1 MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Greg Dickerson (Chair)


	Human Supports of Idaho
	7161 Potomac Dr.
	Boise, ID  83704
	870-9349
	321-0160
	5/09
	5/13
	GregMSW@aol.com

	1 LICENSED PHYSICIAN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dr. Scott Armentrout
	Independent  practice
	1070 N. Curtis Rd. #210
	Boise, ID 83706
	863-0913


	906-2007
	01/12
	01/16
	scottarmentrout@boisestate.edu


	1 JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Doug Miller
	Valley County Court Services
	550 Deinhard Ln.
	McCall, ID 83638
	315-1084
	634-5652
	02/2012
	02/2016
	dmiller@co.valley.id.us


	1 HOSPITAL REP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Judi Corlett
	St. Luke’s Hospital
	520 S Eagle Rd.
	Meridian, ID  83642
	
	706-1153
	6/10
	6/14
	corlettj@slrmc.org

	1 RAC REP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vern Garrett
	Ascent  Behaioral Health Services
	366 SW 5th Ave # 100
	Meridian, ID  83642
	
	898-9755
	4/09
	5/13
	ascentvernon@qwestoffice.net


	2 PARENTS OF A CHILD WITH SED
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amanda Phillips

	IDHW-Region 4
	1720 Westgate Ste. A-1
	Boise, ID  83704


	
	334-6936
	04/12
	04/16
	phillipa@dhw.idaho.gov


	VACANT


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 ELEMENTARY OR SECONDARY SCHOOL REP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shelley Retter
	Boise School Dist.
	8169 W Victory
	Boise, ID  83704
	850-8293
	854-4150
	01/12
	01/16

	Shelley.retter@boiseschools.org
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